following Departments responsible for overseeing its operations: Administrative Services, School & Community 

Relations, Facilities and Operations, Finance and Management Services, Information Services, Teaching and 

Learning, and Human Resources. APS employs more than four thousand, two hundred (4,200) employees and 

serves approximately twenty-seven thousand five hundred (approximately 27,500) Pre-K to 12 students and over 

six thousand (6,000) adult education students. Approximately 5 million square feet of space in 44 facilities and 

more than 350 acres of land are managed and maintained. Additional information about APS can be found at